ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: 1/9/2020 Resolution Request	
1. Type of Request:		
	coment (ICA) Deganing/Tout Amendment	
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement ☐ Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) ☐ Rezoning/Text Amendment		
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplem	ental DRMC Change	
Other:		
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, munici	ame of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant pal code change, supplemental request, etc.) unty of Denver and SavATree, LLC to provide treatment and	
3. Requesting Agency: Parks and Recreation		
4. Contact Person:		
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council	
Name: Doug Schoch	Name: Jesus Orrantia	
Email: douglas.schoch@denvergov.org	Email: jesus.orrantia@denvergov.org	
	th SavATree to provide Emerald Ash Borer treatments throughout the de a few scope updates via a new Scope of Work (Exhibit A-1).	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Ke	y Contract Terms worksheet**	
To be completed by M	Mayor's Legislative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0120	Date Entered:	

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont Professional S	tract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5 Services	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	le or Lease of Real Property):	
Vendor/Cont	tractor Name: SavATree, LLC.			
Contract con	atrol number: 201845227			
Location: Cit	tywide throughout Denver urban parks			
Is this a new	contract? ☐ Yes ☒ No Is this	an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌 N	To If yes, how many? 1	
	rm/Duration (for amended contracts, 5/1/2019- 12/31/2019, Amendment ter		amended dates):	
	nount (indicate existing amount, ament: \$420,000.00; Amended amount: \$4			
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)	
	\$420,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$880,000.00	
		411.100	N. E. P. D.	
	<i>Current Contract Term</i> 5/1/2019- 12/31/2019	Added Time 12 months	New Ending Date 5/1/2019- 12/31/2020	
econo has an	mic costs of treatment were at least for	orfold lower than costs of removing and important portion of our urban t	here trees are readily accessible. Cumulative g and replacing trees as they declined. Denver ree canopy. The objective of the contract is to mully.	
Was this con	tractor selected by competitive proce	ess? YES If not	, why not?	
Has this cont	ractor provided these services to the	City before? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Source of fur	nds: 1340			
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE X0101 ACDBE N/A WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): DSBO determined that a goal was not applicable at the time of solicitation (May 2018)				
	To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	vam:	
Resolution/Bi	ll Number: RR20 0120	Date I	Entered:	